PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2667907

			1		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
MICHAEL L. WHITE 10/31/2013					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Primo Innovo, LLC				
Street Address:	3812 Countryside Lane				
City:	Glenview				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60025				
L	<u></u>				
Name:	PRIMO INNOVO, LLC				
Street Address:	3812 COUNTRYSIDE LANE				
City:	GLENVIEW				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60025				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 13743		3479			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:					
Phone: 847-729-3561					
Email: mlwhitepc@aol.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL L. WHITE					
Address Line 1: 3812 COUNTRYSIDE LANE					
Address Line 4: GLENVIEW, ILLINOIS 60025					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MICHAEL L. WHITE			
		PATENT			
502621298		REEL: 031892 FRAME: 0491			

Signature:	/Michael L. White/	
Date:	01/06/2014	
Total Attachments: 2 source=2013-5863-CIP-Assign#page1.tif source=2013-5863-CIP-Assign#page2.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Primo Innovo, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), an Illinois Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business at 3812 Countryside Lane, Glenview, Illinois 60025, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I, Michael L. White, residing at 3812 Countryside Lane, Glenview, Illinois 60025, hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest:

(1) in and to an invention entitled, "Method and Apparatus for a Wagering Game with Indicia Developed Paylines" previously filed as United States Patent Application No. 13/743,479 on January 17, 2013, having Attorney Docket No. 2013-5863-CIP; and

(2) in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof, including those filed under international treaties or conventions) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

I agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention shall be filed in the name of the Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention.

I hereby further agree that I shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

I hereby further agree and authorize the United States Commissioner for Patents and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

Further, I covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Signed on the date indicated aside my signature:

Michael L. White

10-31-2013

Date

Docket No: 2013-5863-CIP Serial No.: 13/743,479 Filing Date: January 17, 2013 Page 2 of 2

STATE OF ILLINOIS

ss:

COUNTY OF COOK

On this 31st day of October 2013 before me personally appeared Michael L. White, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledging to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[NOTARY SEAL]



Notary Public

My commission expires: <u>3 - 27 - 2014</u>

